
PRASAR BHARATI 
BROADCASTING CORPORATION OF INDIA 

OFFICE OF THE ADDITIONAL DIRECTOR GENERAL (E) (WZ) 
ALL INDIA RADIO & DOORDARSHAN 

MUMBAI-400 020. 
 
No. ADG (E-WZ)/37(2)2019-20/IEBR/ (METP)/04                                                    Dated 29.01.2020 

CORRIGENDUM-1 

Subject Tender for Procurement of MOSFET D1040UK for R & S make F M Transmitters 

at AIR   Stations in West Zone 

Ref: Tender No. ADG (E-WZ)/37(2)/2019-20/M/IEBR (METP)/04 dated 13.01.2020  

 

 

     The below mentioned amendments to the Tender documents of above referred tender are issued. 

 

Clause 

amended 
For Read as 

Clause 23 

Eligibility Criteria  

 

Bids should be from actual 
manufacturers. Bid from sole 
selling agents / authorized 
distributors / Authorized dealers/ 
Authorized contractors can also 
be considered provided such bids 
are accompanied with necessary 
supporting documents / authority 
letter from concerned actual 
manufacturers who authorized 
them to market their products, 
provided further, such an 
authority letter is valid at the time 
of bidding. The supplier / 
contactor shall ensure that the 
required warranty cover is 
provided by the original 
manufacturer of the product. 

 
 The tender should attach 
documentary proof (mini. 1 
certificate) for having successfully 
completed supply of Spares for 6 
KW RVR Make FM transmitter 
Model TXF-0161 and 1 KW RVR 
Make FM Transmitter Model No. 
TX01KSS/NR2E. The tender without 
qualification certificate and 
authorization letter from the 
manufacturer will be rejected on 
date of opening without further 
intimation. 

 

Bids should be from actual 
manufacturers. Bid from sole 
selling agents / authorized 
distributors / Authorized dealers/ 
Authorized contractors can also 
be considered provided such bids 
are accompanied with necessary 
supporting documents / authority 
letter from concerned actual 
manufacturers who authorized 
them to market their products, 
provided further, such an 
authority letter is valid at the time 
of bidding. The supplier / 
contactor shall ensure that the 
required warranty cover is 
provided by the original 
manufacturer of the product. 

 
 The tender should attach 
documentary proof (mini. 1 
certificate) for having successfully 
completed supply of MOSFET 
D1040UK for 10 KW R & S make 
FM Transmittes (Model No 8210V) 
The tender without qualification 
certificate and authorization letter 
from the manufacturer will be 
rejected on date of opening without 
further intimation. 

 

 

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged. 

 

 

(Ravindra Goyal) 

  Director (E) 

For Additional Director General (E)(WZ) 

Tel. No. (022) 22031351/22031397/22031415  

Email ID- mumbai.cewz@gmail.com 

 

 

mailto:mumbai.cewz@gmail.com

